## A Response to Item 14:

Falcon Broadband, Inc. is owned by the following individuals that hold ten percent or more equity in Falcon Broadband, Inc. No owner nor the applicant has any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier:

- Randal Lee DeYoung
   10925 East Hwy 24 Peyton, CO 80831
   Citizen of the United States of America
   Principal Business of Randy Telecommunications
   50% equity
- Cynthia Ann DeYoung
   [10925 East Hwy 24 Peyton, CO 80831]
   Citizen of the United States of America
   Principal Business of Cindy Telecommunications
   50% equity

## A Response to Item 15:

Falcon Broadband, Inc. has not received Section 214 approval from the Commission for any services prior to the present application. 47 C.F.R § 63.18(d).

Falcon Broadband, Inc. is applying for authority as a resale carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of 47 C.F.R §63.18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules.

Falcon Broadband, Inc. requests authority to serve all countries permitted under a grant of global authority.

Through the certification of this application, Falcon Broadband, Inc. certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Section 63.21 and 63.25 of the Commission's Rules.